PE	07-30-2002 <i></i>
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 NUL 2 L 2002 RECOF	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RECOF III	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	102172609 TKS. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?
Sunseeker USA, Inc.	Sunseeker International (Boats) Limited
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	27-31 West Quay Road Poole, Dorset BH15 1HX
☐ General Partnership ☐ Partnership	United Kingdom
☑ Corporation of Florida	
☐ Other	
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association
□ yes ☑ no	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Corporation-State
	☑ Other Company of the United Kingdom
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	□ yes ☑ no
Other	
Execution Date: July 9, 2002	Appointment of Domestic Representative attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	☑ yes ☐ no
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Trudomark reppired to 1101(5)	2,485,189
Additional numbers attacl	ned? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
Jody H. Drake, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the follogoling information original document.	lation is true and confect and any administratory is a series sy
Jody H. Wrake	July 24, 2002
Name	Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
	Assignments
6:46i 40.00 0P Washin	gton, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0785 In re Registration No. 2,485,189 Mark: MANHATTAN

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC, whose postal address is 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3213, United States of America, Telephone: (202) 293-7060, is hereby designated assignee's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SUNSEEKER INTERNATIONAL (BOATS) LIMITED

Name

Name

Title

Hoell W. Fackall : Compony Lectory

Date 9 July 2002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sunseeker USA, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Corporation of Florida, whose address is 2175 N. Andrews Avenue Extension, Unit #7, Pompano Beach, FL 33069, is the owner of the trademark MANHATTAN ("the Mark") for "marine vessels, namely, boats," in International Class 12; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,485,189, registered September 4, 2001, for the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Sunseeker International (Boats) Limited ("Assignee"), a United Kingdom Company, whose address is 27-31 West Quay Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 1HX, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring said Mark, the registration therefor and the goodwill appurtenant to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the above-identified registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

RECORDED: 07/24/2002

By Name : Robert W Tocker !!

Title : Vice President.

Date 9 July 2002

REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0787